05-20-2002

THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSON OF

Form PTO-1595 /Pay 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0209 Tab settings	5575 Resuber
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-14-02 G. Hamlin Leonard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Luigi Toffolo Internal Address: Halo Product
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Innovations, LLC.
Assignment	Street Address: <u>5 Carriage Road</u>
Execution Date: March 1, 2002	City: Wilton State:CT Zip:06897 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/688, 268 	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Luigi Toffolo Internal Address: Halo Product Innovations, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 5 Carriage Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wilton State: CT Zip:06897	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Luigi Toffolo Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy May 10, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Hease type a plus sign (+) inside this box

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADEMINING THE Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application Number 09/668-268

REVOCATION OF POWER OF **ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT**

Application Number	09/668,268
Filing Date	September 18 2000
First Named Inventor	Hamlin Leonard
Group Art Unit	333324
Examiner Name	
Attorney Docket Number	712P008931-US

I hereby revol application:	ke all prev	rious powers of attorney or authorizati	ions of a	gent given in	the above-identified
☐ A Powe	r of Attorr	ney or Authorization of Agent is submi	tted here	ewith.	
OR					
☐ Please o	change the	e correspondence address for the abo	ve-ident	ified applicati	ion to:
С	ustomer N	Number	>	•	Place Customer Number Bar Code
OR				<u></u>	Label here
X Firm or Individual Nar	ne	Halo Product Innovation	ns, I	J.C	
Address		5 Carriage Road			
Address					
City		Wilton			
Country		USA	State	CT	ZIP 06897
Telephone		(203) 834-9624	Fax	(203) 8	34-0021
I am the:					
Applicant	/inventor.				
)	
TBIRZ1 00000163 09	668568	SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record			
Name	İ	1			
Signature		21 Mil			
Date	1	March 02			O less which
NOTE: Signatures of a forms if more than one	all the invent signature is	ors or assignees of record of the entire interes s required, see below*.	t or their re	epresentative(s)	are required. Submit multiple
Total of		are submitted.			A mants of
	OR Please of OR The Please of OR X Firm or Individual Narrow Address Address Address City Country Telephone I am the: Applicant X Assigner Statement IDIRALI 0000163 09 Name Signature Date NOTE: Signatures of a forms if more than one of the content of the	A Power of Attorn OR Please change the Customer N OR X Firm or Individual Name Address Address City Country Telephone I am the: Applicant/Inventor. X Assignee of record Statement under 3 IDIRZI 0000163 09668268 Name Luic Signature Date NOTE: Signatures of all the invent forms if more than one signature is	A Power of Attorney or Authorization of Agent is submit OR Please change the correspondence address for the about the correspondence address for the about the country that the country that the country the country that th	A Power of Attorney or Authorization of Agent is submitted here OR Please change the correspondence address for the above-ident Customer Number OR X Firm or Individual Name Halo Product Innovations, I Address 5 Carriage Road Address City Wilton Country USA Telephone (203) 834–9624 Fax I am the: Applicant/Inventor. X Assignee of record of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71. Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTO/SB/96) Name Luigi Toffolo Signature Date NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their of forms if more than one signature is required, see below.	A Power of Attorney or Authorization of Agent is submitted herewith. OR Please change the correspondence address for the above-identified applicated to the individual Name of Local Product Innovations, LLC Address

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0224

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSI	GNMF	NT O	F APP	I ICA	TION

Docket Number (Optional)

(712P008931-US(PAR)	_
Whereas, I/We, G. Hamlin Leonard of Darien, CT ,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Application Number 09 / 668, 268	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and	
Whereas, Halo Product Innovations, LLC of Wilton, CT 06897 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 5 Carriage Rd. Wilton, CT 06897 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One_dollars (\$1.00_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	
State of Community State of Community of Fair Field SS: Stratford (Signature) Before me personally appeared said G. Hamin Leonard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1st March 2003 and 2003 and 2003 and 2003 are set to 1st March 2003 and 2003 and 2003 are set to 2003 and 2003 and 2003 are set to 2003 are set to 2003 and 2003 are set to 2003	

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0225